

**SAN-MULL COVERED BRIDGE (PID 97196) IN SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO**

**Sandusky County**

**Bid Tabulation**

**Date: November 20, 2014**

**Time: 10:30 a.m.**

**Estimate: \$ 303,160.41**

<b>RG Zachrich Construction</b> 10105 Haller Street Defiance, Ohio 43512	<b>The Righter Company</b> 2424 Harrison Road Columbus, Ohio 43204
--	--

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	202	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	28	S. Y.	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$700.00
2	511	Class QC2 Concrete, Sidewalk	4.75	C. Y.	\$930.00	\$4,417.50	\$1,000.00	\$4,750.00
3	832	Erosion Control	1,000	Each	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
4	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$3,130.00	\$3,130.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
5	202	Portions of Structure Removed, Over 20' Span, As Per Plan	Lump	Sum	\$51,772.00	\$51,772.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
6	516	Jacking and Temporary Support of Structure	Lump	Sum	\$67,203.00	\$67,203.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
7	Special	Structure, Misc.: Bearing Blocks	Lump	Sum	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	Special	Structure, Misc.: Reinstallation of Floor Beams	Lump	Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Special	Structure, Misc.: Steel Rods	250	Lbs.	\$12.64	\$3,160.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
10	Special	Structure, Misc.: Staining of Siding and Trim	3,500	S. F.	\$3.83	\$13,405.00	\$4.00	\$14,000.00
11	Special	Structure, Misc.: Siding and Trim	3,500	S. F.	\$9.34	\$32,690.00	\$7.00	\$24,500.00
12	Special	Structure, Misc.: Standing Seam Metal Roof	2,765	S. F.	\$6.87	\$18,995.55	\$7.00	\$19,355.00
13	Special	Structure, Misc.: Restoration of Timber Truss	4.46	MFBM	\$10,138.00	\$45,215.48	\$20,000.00	\$89,200.00
14	Special	Structure, Misc.: Restoration of Timber Truss, As Directed by The Engineer	2.23	MFBM	\$2,243.00	\$5,001.89	\$20,000.00	\$44,600.00
15	Special	Structure, Misc.: Floor System	8.47	MFBM	\$5,687.00	\$48,168.89	\$15,000.00	\$127,050.00
16	619	Field Office, Type B	6	Month	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
17	624	Mobilization	Lump	Sum	\$18,850.00	\$18,850.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$330,799.31</b>		<b>\$551,855.00</b>